
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-1863

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/27/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2018 12/18/2018

Title: Planning and Building Department recommending the Board approve a second amendment to
Agreement for Services 102-S1710/ Fenix 214 between El Dorado County and the Tahoe Resource
Conservation District to conduct storm water quality compliance monitoring in the Tahoe Basin with
the amendment extending the expiration date of the Agreement from December 31, 2018 to
December 31, 2021, and increasing the not-to-exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by
$136,000, for a total not-to-exceed amount of $179,333.

FUNDING: National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System - General Fund (50%) and Public Utility
Franchise Fees (PUFF) (50%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CRS - 2nd Amend. Tahoe RCD, 2. B - Amd. 2 - 102-S1710 Tahoe RCD, 3. Executed Agreement
102-S1710

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/18/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

